All rights reserved © Maritime Sediments, 1975 This document is protected by copyright law. Use of the services of Érudit
(including reproduction) is subject to its terms and conditions, which can be
viewed online.
This article is disseminated and preserved by Érudit.
Érudit is a non-profit inter-university consortium of the Université de Montréal,
Université Laval, and the Université du Québec à Montréal. Its mission is to
promote and disseminate research.

Arch and lies disconformably on the Westphalian A
Riversdale Group to the north.
Numbering System
The section was measured in detail by Logan
(1845) who numbered the coals from the top down.
The most recent study of this part of the section
was done by Duff and Walton in the summer of 1967
(Duff and Walton, 1973). They used Logan's number-
ing system with minor modifications, e.g. they
numbered the prominent sandstone beds above each
of Logan's Coals in upward sequence, e.g. sand-
stones above Coal 34 would be numbered 34/S1, 34/S2,
etc., until Coal 33 is reached (Fig. 1). These
numbered sandstone beds are more easily located on
the accompanying map (Fig. 1) and on the aerial
photographs of the area than are the coals. The
section to be examined is approximately from Coal
#44 to Coal #16 in Logan's Division #4, and has a
thickness of approximately 500 m (Fig. 2).
The following notes are intended as a brief
guide to some of the main features to be seen in
the section as it will be examined, i.e. starting
at Coal 44 at the north end and working up-section
to Coal Mine Point and Coal #16.
70
16 - P
1 7 177 ff̂
18
1 9
20 C
21
2 2 -
2 3 f =
2 4 -
2 5 •
L-BitLs.
-'BitSh.
26
2 7
-Bit.Ls.
3 2 {!
•Bit.Ls.
2 8
"Bit.Ls.
<C.Sh.
2 9
3 0 { ;
3 1 {:
3 2 A
!*C.Sh.
Sh.
vu.c.
Bit.Ls.
kJJ.C.
Sh.
3 3 <
'Bit.Ls.
gC.Sh.
F i g . 2 . Sedimentary sequence in part of the Joggins sec t ion (as measured by L o g a n , 1845 ) . C o a l s are
numbered from the top down.
71
34 C
35
38/S1
38
36 t « B i t . U
TWT ~~ ~AR
39
"Bit.Is.
42/S1
42
'B i l l s .
43/S1